
 
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 Project Name:  Ring Tunnel Electrical Lighting and Infrastructure 
 

Procurement Specialist:   Christopher Kusper  
 
 Specification No.:   1297124  Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation  
 
 Conference Date:   March 12, 2025  Conference Location:   ORD AAB, 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, IL  
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number E-Mail Address 

Nick Lutz Broadway Electric, Inc. 831 Oakton St., Elk Grove 
Village, IL 60007 847.593.0001 kharmala@broadwayelectric.com 

Dan Cocozza Broadway Electric, Inc. 831 Oakton St., Elk Grove 
Village, IL 60007 847.593.0001 dcocozza@broadwayelectric.com 

Steve Koss Burns & McDonnel 1431 Opus Pl Ste 400, Downers 
Grove, IL 60515 331-218-3652 srkoss@burnsmcd.com 

Brenden Seren Burns & McDonnel 200 W Adams St Suite 2700, 
Chicago, IL 60606 219-776-8939 bnseren@burnsmcd.com 

 
Michael Maicke 
 

Care Plus, LLC 
 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  847-344-7096  mmaicke@careplusllc.org 

Kyle Schultz Care Plus, LLC 
 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  815-909-5388 kschultz@careplusllc.org 

Sandra Burciaga City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-894-3268 Sandra.Burciaga@cityofchicago.org 

Nicole Roche City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-686-3579 Nicole.roche@cityofchicago.org 

Eliana Leffelman City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-686-3028 eliana.leffelman@cityofchicago.org 



 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Greg Palis City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  (773) 894-2402 gregory.palis@cityofchicago.org 

Christopher Kusper City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 312-744-9761 Christopher.kusper@cityofchicago.org 

Terrence Tounsel Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773.894.5328 ttounsel@connectchicagojv.com 

Ken Brown Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773.894.5328 kbrown@connectchicagojv.com 

William Erickson Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773.894.5328 werickson@connectchicagojv.com 

Shrey Sharma Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773.894.5328 ssharma@connectchicagojv.com 

Elizabeth Fisk Smith Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-894-3702 efsmith@connectchicagojv.com 

Matt Ryan Courtesy Electric, Inc. 6551 N. Olmsted Ave. Chicago, 
IL 60631 312-656-7790 matt@courtesyelectric.net 

Tony McMahon Courtesy Electric, Inc. 6551 N. Olmsted Ave. Chicago, 
IL 60631 312-656-8111 tony@courtesyelectric.net 

Jesse Aranda Evans Electric 2424 N 25th Ave, Franklin Park, 
IL 60131  jaranda@evanselec.com 

Nick Santoro  JMS Electric 
871 E. State Parkway, 
Schaumburg, IL 60173 
 

847-352-3070 Nsantoro@jmselectric.com 

Kevin Conlin  JMS Electric 
871 E. State Parkway, 
Schaumburg, IL 60173 
 

847-352-3070 Kconlin@jmselectric.com 

Chris Barth  JMS Electric 
871 E. State Parkway, 
Schaumburg, IL 60173 
 

847-352-3070 Cbarth@jmselectric.com 

mailto:Nsantoro@jmselectric.com
mailto:Kconlin@jmselectric.com
mailto:Cbarth@jmselectric.com


 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Sean Palumbo Maman Corp 1055 Arthur Ave. Elk Grove 
Village, IL 60007 847-358-2688 spalumbo@maman-corp.com 

Joe Gentile Maman Corp 1055 Arthur Ave. Elk Grove 
Village, IL 60007 847-358-2688 jgentile@maman-corp.com 

Chris Sweeney Pace Systems 
2040 Corporate Ln. 
Naperville, IL 60563 
 

630.395.2197 mriley@pace-systems.com 

Mike Riley Pace Systems 2040 Corporate Ln. 
Naperville, IL 60563 630.395.2197 mriley@pace-systems.com 

Brendan Minot Reyes Group 
15515 S. Crawford Ave. 
Markham, IL 60428 
 

708-846-3203 Courtesy Electric, Inc. 

Christopher Piecha Torres Electrical Contractors  773-458-4200 cpiecha@torreselec.com 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 


